Meeting Agenda: Mayo PL Mapping – Internal Project Kickoff

Objective: Discuss project background, tasks, deliverables 
Date: Wednesday Jan 23  Time: 6pm ET

	Meeting information:
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/597180685

Tel: +1 (213) 493-0014 Access code: 597-180-685
	Attendees:
Tracy Matthews - TMatthews@hrsa.gov 
Anthony Oliver – AOliver@hrsa.gov    
Cathy Van Aerden – CVanAerden@hrsa.gov
Debbie Isenberg - DIsenberg@hrsa.gov 
Martin Rice - MRice1@hrsa.gov
Girma Alemu - GAlemu@hrsa.gov
Patricia Powles – patricia.powles@va.gov
Gaye Dolin – gaye.dolin@lantanagroup.com
George Koromia – george.koromia@lantanagroup.com
Eric Parapini – ericp@uvic.ca
Sarah Quaynor – sarah.quaynor@lantanagroup.com



Agenda/Notes:
1. Introductions
2. Project Overview/Background
· Project Scope Statement -  approved by Workgroup, and has now been passed to the Technical Steering Committee who have not returned with any questions. They will be providing the final stamp of approval
· Stakeholder participation - HRSA can contact people with knowledge of CDA standard, as well as people with domain expertise who can provide input on introduction and template descriptions. Different parts of the IG will require review from differing perspectives within the field
· Supporting old and new XML submission of RSR data - need to consider how support will occur moving forward. The reporting system is a web system. The CareWare application is a system that grantees can choose to use, but don't have to use. Removed support for CareWare from project scope at beginning of project
· Implementation tools - this project includes the development and support of greenCDA to aid in the creation of the RSR HIV/AIDS CDA documents. Will also be developing Schematron Validation rules that can be used to validate sample XML instances of the CDA IG. We will not need a database connection from HRSA to complete the Schematron Validation Rules.
3. Review of data set/design
· Placement of Gender - gender is represented both in Header and in a Section Template to accommodate the use an extended value set compared to that used for Administrative Gender. Administrative Gender is used to determine what bathroom patient will use, what room can be assigned, etc.) – then the more expressive data is encapsulated in the XML body
· Scalability of CDA document – there are initiatives ongoing for reducing the reporting burden. Looking at the bigger picture, CDA is extremely flexible when it is necessary to add variables (e.g. expansion of ethnicity, etc.), assuming new value sets can be mapped.
· Patient Identifiers – how are they determined? There is a required format. Data is provided by facility and encrypted before upload to HRSA
4. Next Meeting
· Provide draft of IG
· Review and discuss detailed templates

Action Items:

	Date Due
	Responsible
	Action

	[bookmark: _GoBack]1/29
	George
	Provide draft IG for review

	1/29
	HRSA
	Recruit stakeholders for review meetings







